Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RE(

7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	045148 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) AMERICAN SAW & MFG. COMPANY, INC.	
AMERICAN SAW & MFG. COMPANY	Name:	
3-21-02	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 301 Chestnut Street East	
Corporation-State	City: East Zip: 01028	
Other <u>MASSACHUSETTS BUSINESS</u> TRUST	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment XX Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement	Corporation-State Massachusetts	
Other	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: December 13, 1996	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SCHEDULE ATTACHED	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🕒 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 42	
Name: Deborah A. Basile, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,065.00	
DOHERTY, WALLACE, PILLSBURY AND	Enclosed	
MURPHY, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1414 Main Street, 19th	8. Deposit account number:	
Floor		
City:SpringfieldState: MA Zip: 01144	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying bedeposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 7 3	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
Deborah A. Basile	nh Ul Jaste Mank 12, 2002	
PRINCE AAAAAAAA AZ97111	gnature Date '	
40.00 ill cuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

### AMERICAN SAW & MFG. COMPANY (BUSINESS TRUST)

#### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DIEMASTER (Stylized)	0397111	August 18, 1942
HACKMASTER (Stylized)	0402359	July 13, 1943
APEX	0575878	June 16, 1953
NEO-TYPE	0747217	March 26,1963
SUPER-CUT	0754053	August 6, 1963
LENOX SAW SERVICE	0953279	February 13, 1973
CENTER		
PRODUCTION BAND	0991315	August 20, 1974
VARI-TOOTH	1028456	December 30, 1975
FISH-MASTER BAND LENOX (Stylized)	1044657	July 27, 1976
VARI-TOOTH	1046698	August 24, 1076
MASTER-BAND	1080800	August 24, 1976
LENOX AND DESIGN	1080181	January 3, 1978
MERCURY	1179858	December 27, 1977  December 1, 1981
LENOX WHITE TOOLS	1216425	
	1210423	November 16, 1982
DIEMASTER 2 (Stylized)		January 4, 1983
HACKMASTER 2 (Stylized) RAPIER	1222398	January 4, 1983
······································	1223960	January 18, 1983
VARI-BIT	1338817	June 4, 1985
LENOX	1340125	June 11, 1985
BAND-ADE	1445887	July 7, 1987
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHITE RECIPROCATING SAW BLADE)	1456144	September 8, 1987
BILLET MASTER BLADE	1456148	September 8, 1987
ELECTRON-WELD	1474757	February 2, 1988
TRI-MASTER	1484055	April 12, 1988
HACKMAN	1498175	July 26, 1988
CLOSE QUARTER	1523227	February 7, 1989
MASTER-GRIT	1601915	June 19, 1990
TRI-FOLD	1626711	December 11, 1990
LENOX LEADER	1669195	December 24, 1991
LENOX LX	1691188	June 9, 1992
LUMBER-LUBE	1704496	August 4, 1992
LENOX LUBE	1724939	October 20, 1992
C/A1	1859420	October 25, 1994
LENOX RX	1971744	April 30, 1996

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION
		DATE
LENOX PROTOOL LUBE	2045905	March 18, 1997
LENOX DIY MASTER III	2124312	December 23, 1997
LENOX DIY MASTER	2124313	December 23, 1997
LENOX DIY MASTER II	2126204	December 30, 1997
LENOX LEADER OF THE	2148265	March 31, 1998
PACK AND DESIGN		
LEADER OF THE PACK	2148266	March 31, 1998
LENOX LEADER OF THE	2148267	March 31, 1998
PACK AND DESIGN		
LENOX AND DESIGN	2160877	May 26, 1998

125281-1

CD 83. 10M-10/89 D630977



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

08/

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
Corporations Division
One Ashburton Place, Boston, MA 02108-1512

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION

No. 04-1029790

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF TRUST AND CORPORATION

PURSUANT TO GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 156B, SECTION 83

The fee for filing this certificate is prescribed by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 114.

Make check payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

American Saw & Mfg. Company, Inc.

name of corporation

The undersigned officers of said corporation and the trustees or other persons authorized to sign for the trust named below hereby certify as follows:

1. The trust to be merged into the corporation is as follows:

Name

State of Organization Date of Organization

American Saw & Mfg. Company 04/129790

Massachusetts

December 20, 1988

- 2. The surpocation\* trust\* owns at least ninety per cent of the outstanding shares of each class of the trust\* corporation\*
- 3. In the case of the above-named trust the provisions of the Instrument or Declaration of Trust permit the merger herein described and all action required under the laws of this Commonwealth in connection with the merger have been duly taken.

\*Delete the inapplicable words.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0359** 

recessest of recessor complies with the requirements of the subsections (b) and (c) of General First (168. Section 23, and will be kept as provided by subsection (d) thereof. The corporation will be kept as provided by subsection (d) thereof. The corporation will be a subsection of the corporation, or any person who was an owner of a participation or there of the association of trust, upon written request and without charge.

5. The effective date of the merger determined pursuant to the agreement referred to in paragraph 4 shall be

December 31, 1996

6. The undersigned officers, with respect to the corporation, and the undersigned trustees or other authorized persons, with respect to the trust, further certify that the agreement of merger which is set forth under paragraph 4 has been duly approved by the corporation and by the trust, respectively, in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 83 on the following dates:

Date of approval by the corporation:

December 13, 1996

Date of approval by the trust:

December 13, 1996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and under the penalties of perjury we have hereto signed our names this 13th day of December 19.96

For the Corporation:

Adsistant Clè

For the Trust:

Authorized Persons

\*Delete the inapplicable words.

## 560130

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

### ARTICLES OF MERGER OF TRUST AND CORPORATION

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 83)

I hereby approve the within articles of merger of trust and corporation and, the filing fee in the amount of having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this		
12-31-96	William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth	
	March Color 100	

#### TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photo Copy of Articles of Merger To Be Sent

Copy Mailed

**REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0362** 

**RECORDED: 03/21/2002**